P6KE6.8-600A
VBR : 6.8 - 600 Volts
PPK : 600 Watts
Publication Order Number: [P6KE6.8-600A]                                    © Bruckewell Technology Corporation Rev. A -2014
Features
• Glass passivated jungtion chip
• 600W surge capability at 1ms
• Excellent clamping capability

• Mounting position : Any
• Weight : 0.4 gram
Packing & Order Information
3,000/T
Graphic symbol
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
PPK Peak Power Dissipation at Ta = 25ºC, Tp=1ms (Note1) Minimum 600 W
PD Steady State Power Dissipation at TL = 75 °C 5.0 W
IFSM
Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3ms Single Half
Sine-Wave Superimposed on Rated Load
(JEDEC Method) (Note 3) IFSM 100 Amps.
100 A
TJ, TSTG Operating and Storage Temperature Range -65 to + 175  °C
P6KE6.8-600A
VBR : 6.8 - 600 Volts
PPK : 600 Watts
Publication Order Number: [P6KE6.8-600A]                                    © Bruckewell Technology Corporation Rev. A -2014
Notes:
(1) Non-repetitive Current pulse, per Fig. 5 and derated above Ta = 25 °C per Fig. 1
(2) Mounted on copper Lead area at 1.57 in2 ( 40 mm2 ).
(3) 8.3 ms single half sine-wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per Minutes maximum.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Rating at 25ºC ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
Type No.
Breakdown Voltage
@ It ( Note 1 )
Working
Peak
Reverse
Voltage
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage @
VRWM
Maximum
Reverse
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @
IRSM
Maximum
Temperature
Co-efficient
of VBR
VBR (V) It VRWM IR IRSM VRSM
Min Max (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V) (% / °C)
P6KE6.8 6.12 7.48 10 5.50 1000 38.0 10.8 0.057
P6KE6.8A 6.45 7.14 10 5.80 1000 40.0 10.5 0.057
P6KE7.5 6.75 8.25 10 6.05 500 36.0 11.7 0.061
P6KE7.5A 7.13 7.88 10 6.40 500 37.0 11.3 0.061
P6KE8.2 7.38 9.02 10 6.63 200 33.0 12.5 0.065
P6KE8.2A 7.79 8.61 10 7.02 200 35.0 12.1 0.065
P6KE9.1 8.19 10.0 1.0 7.37 50 30.0 13.8 0.068
P6KE9.1A 8.65 9.55 1.0 7.78 50 31.0 13.4 0.068
P6KE10 9.00 11.0 1.0 8.10 10 28.0 15.0 0.073
P6KE10A 9.50 10.5 1.0 8.55 10 29.0 14.5 0.073
P6KE11 9.90 12.1 1.0 8.92 5.0 26.0 16.2 0.075
P6KE11A 10.5 11.6 1.0 9.40 5.0 27.0 15.6 0.075
P6KE12 10.8 13.2 1.0 9.72 5.0 24.0 17.3 0.078
P6KE12A 11.4 12.6 1.0 10.2 5.0 25.0 16.7 0.078
P6KE13 11.7 14.3 1.0 10.5 5.0 22.0 19.0 0.081
P6KE13A 12.4 13.7 1.0 11.1 5.0 23.0 18.2 0.081
P6KE15 13.5 16.5 1.0 12.1 5.0 19.0 22.0 0.084
P6KE15A 14.3 15.8 1.0 12.8 5.0 20.0 21.2 0.084
P6KE16 14.4 17.6 1.0 12.9 5.0 18.0 23.5 0.086
P6KE16A 15.2 16.8 1.0 13.6 5.0 19.0 22.5 0.086
P6KE17 15.3 18.7 1.0 13.7 5.0 17.0 25.0 0.087
P6KE17A 16.2 17.9 1.0 14.5 5.0 18.0 24.0 0.087
P6KE18 16.2 19.8 1.0 14.5 5.0 16.0 26.5 0.088
P6KE18A 17.1 18.9 1.0 15.3 5.0 17.0 25.5 0.088